OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 7, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Approval of a resolution to authorize a Public Service Agreement to provide 911 Emergency Dispatch Services to Cammack Village.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By: Little Rock Police Department.		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Approval of a resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Manager to enter into a Public Services Agreement with Cammack Village to provide 911 Emergency Dispatch Services for a period of six (6) years with an option for two (2) renewal terms of one (1)-year each.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Cammack Village to pay \$13,130.00, plus its 911 Turn Back Fees annually in exchange for Emergency Dispatch Services.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Cammack Village is an unincorporated town without sufficient personnel to provide 911 Emergency Dispatch Services. The City entered into a similar Public Services Agreement with Cammack Village on March 5, 2019, via Resolution No. 14,952. That agreement has expired and Cammack Village and the City seeks to enter into a new, similar contract.	